502219891 02/05/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
StarChase LLC	12/12/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SC Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	515 Central Drive	
Internal Address:	#101	
City:	Virginia Beach	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23454	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	90007845
Application Number:	13169810
Patent Number:	6650283
Patent Number:	6246323
Patent Number:	7990265

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7574730395

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 757-499-8800

Email: ip@williamsmullen.com

Correspondent Name: Williams Mullen

Address Line 1: 222 Central Park Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1700

Address Line 4: Virginia Beach, VIRGINIA 23462

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 032900.0001

PATENT

REEL: 029755 FRAME: 0291

\$200.00 90007845

502219891

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	M. Bruce Harper	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Name Change from StarChase to SC Holdings , LLC#page1.tif source=Name Change from StarChase to SC Holdings , LLC#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 029755 FRAME: 0292



COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Office of the Clerk

December 21, 2012

STACY MUNROE WILLIAMS MULLEN 222 CENTRAL PARK AVE STE 1700 VIRGINIA BEACH, VA 23462

RECEIPT

RE:

SC Holdings, LLC

ID:

S067976 - 3

DCN:

12-12-20-1243

Dear Customer:

This receipt acknowledges payment of \$25.00 to cover the fee for filing articles of amendment for a limited liability company with this office.

Note: Prior to the effective date of this filing, the name of the above-referenced limited liability company was Star Chase, LLC.

This receipt also acknowledges payment of \$100.00 to cover the fee for expedited service.

The effective date of the amendment is December 21, 2012.

If you have any questions, please call (804) 371-9733 or toll-free in Virginia, (866) 722-2551.

Sincerely,

Joel H. Peck

Clerk of the Commission

RECEIPTLC LCNCD CIS0317

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, DECEMBER 21, 2012

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

SC Holdings, LLC (formerly known as Star Chase, LLC)

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of amendment in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective December 21, 2012.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Βv

Mark C. Christie Commissioner

12-12-20-1243 LLAACPT CIS0317

RECORDED: 02/05/2013

PATENT REEL: 029755 FRAME: 0294